Town of Hingham - Primary Election September 6, 2022

DEMOCRATIC BALLOT
GOVERNOR - Vote for ONE
Precincts
SONIA ROSA CHANG-DIAZ
MAURA HEALY
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR- Vote for ONE

Precincts
KIMBERLY DRISCOLL
TAMI GOUVEIA
ERIC P. LESSER
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total
ATTORNEY GENERAL - Vote for ONE
Precincts
ANDREA JOY CAMPBELL
SHANNON ERIKA LISS-RIORDAN
QUENTIN PALFREY
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total
SECRETARY OF STATE - Vote for ONE
Precincts
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
TANISHA M. SULLIVAN
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total
TREASURER - Vote for ONE
Precincts
DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total
AUDITOR - Vote for ONE
Precincts

CHRISTOPHER S. DEMPSEY
DIANA DIZOGLIO

Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

31
376

415

208
67
107
33

415

217
112
71
15

415

280
129

415

334
81

415

181
190
44

415

41
396
10

447

197
62
135
53

447

215
146
61
25

447

322
111
14

447

367
80

447

185
203
58

447

43
357

408

182
69
115
41

408

206
125
52
25

408

284
113
11

408

314
91

408

194
157
57

408
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35
373

414

205
64
111
34

414

206
124
67
17

414

288
122

414

322
88

414

210
150
53

414

37
314

357

173
43
110
31

357

179
118
42
18

357

261
92

357

281
75

357

170
152
35

357

41
324

371

167
43
127
34

371

194
103
55
18

371

276
88

371

287
82

371

164
152
54

371

37
239
10

288

125
57
70
35

288

130
97
37
23

288

218
59

288

224
61

288

130
123
34

288

7A
29
534
15

578

7A
260
54
211
53

578

7A
280
218
59
21

578

7A
454
94
30

578

7A
485
92

578

7A
270
245
63

578

TOTAL
294
2913
67

3278

TOTAL
1517
459
986
314

3278

TOTAL
1627
1043

444
162

3278

TOTAL
2383
808

85

3278

TOTAL
2614
650

14
3278

TOTAL
1504
1372

398

3278



Town of Hingham - Primary Election September 6, 2022

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS- Vote for ONE

Precincts
STEPHEN F. LYNCH
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total
COUNCILLOR - Vote for ONE
Precincts

CHRISTOPHER A. IANNELLA, JR.
Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE
Precincts

ROBERT WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR.

Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE

Precincts
JOAN MESCHINO
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

DISTRICT ATTORNEY - Vote for ONE
Precincts
RAHSAAN HALL
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

SHERIFF- Vote for ONE
Precincts
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for ONE
Precincts

ALEX BEZANSON

CARLOS A.F. DA SILVA

Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

360
54

415

324
90

415

309
104

415

340
75

415

306
108

415

370
45
415

55
309
51

415

387
58

447

356
88

447

341
106

447

388
59

447

350
96

447

403
44
447

87
320
40

447

341
64

408

304
102

408

293
112

408

345
59

408

298
107

408

374
34
408

44
331
33

408
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341
68

414

303
107

414

290
122

414

356
56

414

319
94

414

353
61
414

45
333
36

414

290
66

357

264
92

357

248
108

357

284
71

357

253
102

357

326
31
357

38
288
31

357

303
65

371

270
99

371

256
113

371

302
68

371

269
101

371

362

371

45
284
42

371

238
48

288

216
70

288

208
78

288

229
55

288

204
82

288

250
38
288

51
214
22

288

7A
509
68

578

7A
463
115

578

7A
442
136

578

7A
477
98

578

7A
435
142

578

7A
471
107
578

7A
145
340
93

578

TOTAL
2769
491

18
3278

TOTAL
2500
763

15
3278

TOTAL
2387
879

12
3278

TOTAL
2721
541

16
3278

TOTAL
2434
832

12
3278

TOTAL
2909
369
3278

TOTAL
510
2419
348

3278



Town of Hingham - Primary Election September 6, 2022

REPUBLICAN BALLOT
GOVERNOR - Vote for ONE
Precincts
GEOFF DIEHL
CHRIS DOUGHTY
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR- Vote for ONE
Precincts
LEAH V. ALLEN
KATE CAMPANALE
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

ATTORNEY GENERAL - Vote for ONE
Precincts
JAMES R. McMAHON, Il
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

SECRETARY OF STATE - Vote for ONE
Precincts
RAYLA CAMPBELL
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

TREASURER - Vote for ONE
Precincts
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

AUDITOR - Vote for ONE
Precincts
ANTHONY AMORE
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

105
92

205

82
94
29

205

151
51

205

151
53

205

189
16
205

148
55

205

112
103

224

4
116
31

224

170
53

224

168
53

224

207
17
224

164
60

224

109
95
12

216

83
91
39

216

155
59

216

151
64

216

197
19
216

146
68

216
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96
97

198

72
89
37

198

138
60

198

142
55

198

184
14
198

133
65

198

5
153
119

280

118
133
28

280

223
56

280

207
71

280

260
20
280

211
68

280

6
107
106

2

215

77
94
44

215

148
67

215

141
74

215

213

215

143
72

215

72
72

146

72
60
14

146

117
29

146

112
34

146

139

146

115
31

146

7A
90
70

166

7A
68
68
30

166

7A
128
38

166

7A
121
44

166

7A
143
23
166

7A
116
48

166

TOTAL
844
754

46

1650

TOTAL
649
745
252

1650

TOTAL
1230
413

1650

TOTAL
1193
448

1650

TOTAL
1532
118
1650

TOTAL
1176
467

1650



Town of Hingham - Primary Election September 6, 2022

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS- Vote for ONE
Precincts

ROBERT G. BURKE

HAMILTON SOARES RODRIGUES

Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

COUNCILLOR - Vote for ONE
Precincts
HELENE "TEDDY" MacNEAL
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE
Precincts

PATRICK MICHAEL O'CONNOR

RONALD J. PATUTO

Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE

Precincts
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

DISTRICT ATTORNEY - Vote for ONE
Precincts
TIMOTHY J. CRUZ
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

SHERIFF- Vote for ONE
Precincts
JOSEPH DANIEL McDONALD, JR.
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for ONE
Precincts

SANDRA M. WRIGHT

Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

1
117
50
36

205

142
61

205

168
26
11

205

175
30
205

161
44

205

150
55

205

146
58

205

2
135
44
45

224

156
68

224

183
34

224

197
27
224

178
44

224

162
60

224

165
58

224

3
119
43
52

216

131
84

216

184
24

216

186
30
216

163
52

216

155
61

216

144
72

216
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120
26
52

198

126
72

198

159
28
11

198

174
24
198

145
52

198

140
58

198

134
64

198

5
169
70
40

280

204
76

280

233
34
13

280

242
38
280

234
46

280

218
62

280

218
62

280

6
119
43
53

215

129
86

215

182
15
18

215

215

215

159
56

215

146
69

215

140
74

215

85
34
27

146

100
46

146

118
20

146

132
14
146

118
27

146

116
30

146

107
39

146

7A
113
19
34

166

7A
103
63

166

7A
127
22
17

166

7A
140
26
166

7A
122
43

166

7A
122
44

166

7A
117
49

166

TOTAL
977
329
339

1650

TOTAL
1091
556

1650

TOTAL
1354
203

93

1650

TOTAL
1461
189
1650

TOTAL
1280
364

1650

TOTAL
1209
439

1650

TOTAL
1171
476

1650



