

Town of Hingham - Primary Election September 6, 2022

DEMOCRATIC BALLOT

GOVERNOR - Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
SONIA ROSA CHANG-DIAZ	31	41	43	35	37	41	37	29	294
MAURA HEALY	376	396	357	373	314	324	239	534	2913
Blanks	8	10	8	5	6	5	10	15	67
Write-Ins	0	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	4
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR- Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
KIMBERLY DRISCOLL	208	197	182	205	173	167	125	260	1517
TAMI GOUVEIA	67	62	69	64	43	43	57	54	459
ERIC P. LESSER	107	135	115	111	110	127	70	211	986
Blanks	33	53	41	34	31	34	35	53	314
Write-Ins	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	2
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278

ATTORNEY GENERAL - Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
ANDREA JOY CAMPBELL	217	215	206	206	179	194	130	280	1627
SHANNON ERIKA LISS-RIORDAN	112	146	125	124	118	103	97	218	1043
QUENTIN PALFREY	71	61	52	67	42	55	37	59	444
Blanks	15	25	25	17	18	18	23	21	162
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	2
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278

SECRETARY OF STATE - Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN	280	322	284	288	261	276	218	454	2383
TANISHA M. SULLIVAN	129	111	113	122	92	88	59	94	808
Blanks	6	14	11	4	4	7	9	30	85
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278

TREASURER - Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG	334	367	314	322	281	287	224	485	2614
Blanks	81	80	91	88	75	82	61	92	650
Write-Ins	0	0	3	4	1	2	3	1	14
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278

AUDITOR - Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
CHRISTOPHER S. DEMPSEY	181	185	194	210	170	164	130	270	1504
DIANA DIZOGLIO	190	203	157	150	152	152	123	245	1372
Blanks	44	58	57	53	35	54	34	63	398
Write-Ins	0	1	0	1	0	1	1	0	4
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278

Town of Hingham - Primary Election September 6, 2022

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS- Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
STEPHEN F. LYNCH	360	387	341	341	290	303	238	509	2769	
Blanks	54	58	64	68	66	65	48	68	491	
Write-Ins	1	2	3	5	1	3	2	1	18	
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278	

COUNCILLOR - Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
CHRISTOPHER A. IANNELLA, JR.	324	356	304	303	264	270	216	463	2500	
Blanks	90	88	102	107	92	99	70	115	763	
Write-Ins	1	3	2	4	1	2	2	0	15	
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278	

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
ROBERT WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR.	309	341	293	290	248	256	208	442	2387	
Blanks	104	106	112	122	108	113	78	136	879	
Write-Ins	2	0	3	2	1	2	2	0	12	
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278	

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
JOAN MESCHINO	340	388	345	356	284	302	229	477	2721	
Blanks	75	59	59	56	71	68	55	98	541	
Write-Ins	0	0	4	2	2	1	4	3	16	
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278	

DISTRICT ATTORNEY - Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
RAHSAAN HALL	306	350	298	319	253	269	204	435	2434	
Blanks	108	96	107	94	102	101	82	142	832	
Write-Ins	1	1	3	1	2	1	2	1	12	
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278	

SHERIFF- Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
Blanks	370	403	374	353	326	362	250	471	2909	
Write-Ins	45	44	34	61	31	9	38	107	369	
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278	

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
ALEX BEZANSON	55	87	44	45	38	45	51	145	510	
CARLOS A.F. DA SILVA	309	320	331	333	288	284	214	340	2419	
Blanks	51	40	33	36	31	42	22	93	348	
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Total	415	447	408	414	357	371	288	578	3278	

Town of Hingham - Primary Election September 6, 2022

REPUBLICAN BALLOT

GOVERNOR - Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
GEOFF DIEHL	105	112	109	96	153	107	72	90	844	
CHRIS DOUGHTY	92	103	95	97	119	106	72	70	754	
Blanks	7	8	12	3	6	2	2	6	46	
Write-Ins	1	1	0	2	2	0	0	0	6	
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650	

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR- Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
LEAH V. ALLEN	82	77	83	72	118	77	72	68	649	
KATE CAMPANALE	94	116	91	89	133	94	60	68	745	
Blanks	29	31	39	37	28	44	14	30	252	
Write-Ins	0	0	3	0	1	0	0	0	4	
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650	

ATTORNEY GENERAL - Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
JAMES R. McMAHON, III	151	170	155	138	223	148	117	128	1230	
Blanks	51	53	59	60	56	67	29	38	413	
Write-Ins	3	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	7	
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650	

SECRETARY OF STATE - Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
RAYLA CAMPBELL	151	168	151	142	207	141	112	121	1193	
Blanks	53	53	64	55	71	74	34	44	448	
Write-Ins	1	3	1	1	2	0	0	1	9	
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650	

TREASURER - Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
Blanks	189	207	197	184	260	213	139	143	1532	
Write-Ins	16	17	19	14	20	2	7	23	118	
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650	

AUDITOR - Vote for ONE										
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL	
ANTHONY AMORE	148	164	146	133	211	143	115	116	1176	
Blanks	55	60	68	65	68	72	31	48	467	
Write-Ins	2	0	2	0	1	0	0	2	7	
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650	

Town of Hingham - Primary Election September 6, 2022

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS- Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
ROBERT G. BURKE	117	135	119	120	169	119	85	113	977
HAMILTON SOARES RODRIGUES	50	44	43	26	70	43	34	19	329
Blanks	36	45	52	52	40	53	27	34	339
Write-Ins	2	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	5
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650

COUNCILLOR - Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
HELENE "TEDDY" MacNEAL	142	156	131	126	204	129	100	103	1091
Blanks	61	68	84	72	76	86	46	63	556
Write-Ins	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
PATRICK MICHAEL O'CONNOR	168	183	184	159	233	182	118	127	1354
RONALD J. PATUTO	26	34	24	28	34	15	20	22	203
Blanks	11	7	8	11	13	18	8	17	93
Write-Ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
Blanks	175	197	186	174	242	215	132	140	1461
Write-Ins	30	27	30	24	38	0	14	26	189
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650

DISTRICT ATTORNEY - Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
TIMOTHY J. CRUZ	161	178	163	145	234	159	118	122	1280
Blanks	44	44	52	52	46	56	27	43	364
Write-Ins	0	2	1	1	0	0	1	1	6
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650

SHERIFF - Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
JOSEPH DANIEL McDONALD, JR.	150	162	155	140	218	146	116	122	1209
Blanks	55	60	61	58	62	69	30	44	439
Write-Ins	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - Vote for ONE									
Precincts	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	7A	TOTAL
SANDRA M. WRIGHT	146	165	144	134	218	140	107	117	1171
Blanks	58	58	72	64	62	74	39	49	476
Write-Ins	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	3
Total	205	224	216	198	280	215	146	166	1650